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*Adjusment for activations

€ 2024 2023 %

Business Total Revenue 4,203,597 4,552,007 -8%

Costs of Goods Sold (555,895) (1,174,881) -57%

Gross Profit 3,647,702 3,377,127 8%

Changes in inventories of finished goods and work in progress (19,625) (2,845)

Work carried out by the company for its assets 455,776 527,608

Other Operating Revenues 476,013 457,833

Personnel Expenses (2,615,506) (3,061,663)

Other Operating Expenses (1,176,133) (876,153)

Impairment losses and gains/losses on disposal of non current assets (41,825)

Other Results 39,614 43,127

EBITDA 807,840 423,208 91%

Fixed Assets Depreciation and Amortization (255,505) (271,606)

Operating Income 552,335 151.602 245%

Adjusted EBITDA* 352.064 211,212 67%
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€ 2024 2023 %

TOTAL ASSETS 5.769,942 6,037,402 -5 %

Fixed assets 3.159,338 1,916,194

Participations 164,121 108,575

Non-current assets held for sale 380,875 0,00

NET WORKING CAPITAL 193.863 1,933,069

Tax credits and deferred taxes 1.871,744 2,079,566

TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,7699,41 6,037,402 -5 %

NON-RECOURSE RESOURCES 5,329,625 4,586,148

Equity (Own Funds) 2,455,131 1,221,045

Accruals and deferrals (Advance revenues from customers) 2,448,542 3,022,123

Capital subsidies 115.291 342,980

Liabilities linked to non –current assets held for sale 310,661 0,00

TOTAL NET FINANCIAL DEBT 440,316 1,451,254

Bank indebtedness 1,628,601 1,764,567

Other financial debts -1,188,284 -313,313















Virtualware USA and HTC VIVE 
partner with University of Central 
Florida for simulation and training in 
digital engineering initiative
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Virtualware 
showcases 
industrial 
simulation at 
Hannover 
Messe 2025
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